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KPIs and Key questions

CHIPOTLE DEMAND TRENDS

Recent Chipotle engagement has improved slightly g/q. This quarter, we saw a notable jump in in-person/in
the restaurant orders (and a slight drop in orders through the app).

MENU PRICES
Consumers are seeing higher menu prices relative to historical (but the trend has been more flat of late).

CONSUMER SATISFACTION
Consumer satisfaction with Chipotle remains high and about in-line with prior waves.

Noteworthy Stats:

2 6 ocy Of Chipotle customers who use it regularly or occasionally have noticed menu changes that
«W 70 they like better.

1 8 8¢y Of respondents use Chipotle regularly or occasionally for in-restaurant dining or
<@ 70 takeout/delivery.

2 4 3(y Of Chipotle customers that visited in the past year expect to get Chipotle again in the next
«=> /70 month.

53,8% Of Chipotle customers that visited in the past year order in the restaurant.

16,8% Of Chipotle customers that visited in the past year order on the mobile app and pick up.
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HAVE YOU NOTICED ANY MENU CHANGES RECENTLY AT CHIPOTLE?

Posed to Chipotle customers who use it regularly or occasionally.
July 2023

Noticed menu changes that
| LIKE BETTER

NO CHANGES to the menu 63.4%

m Chipotle

Noticed menu changes that
| DON'T LIKE

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

April 2023

Noticed menu changes that
| LIKE BETTER

NO CHANGES to the menu _ 6712%
m Chipotle

Noticed menu changes that
| DON'T LIKE

25.4%

7.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HAVE YOU NOTICED ANY MENU CHANGES RECENTLY AT CHIPOTLE?

Posed to Chipotle customers who use it regularly or occasionally.
January 2023

Noticed menu changes that
| LIKE BETTER

NO CHANGES to the menu - 63.8%
m Chipotle

Noticed menu changes that
| DON'T LIKE

2518%

10.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

October 2022

Noticed menu changes that |

LIKE BETTER 38.3%

NO CHANGES to the menu 56.0%

m Chipotle

Noticed menu changes that |

DON'T LIKE o8

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Chipotle

HAVE YOU NOTICED ANY MENU CHANGES RECENTLY AT CHIPOTLE?

Posed to Chipotle customers who use it regularly or occasionally.
July 2022

Noticed menu changes that | LIKE
BETTER

NO CHANGES to the menu 6479

% Chipotle

Noticed menu changes that |
DON'T LIKE

0% 20% 40% ©60% 80% 100%

April 2022

Noticed menu changes that
I LIKE BETTER

NO CHANGES to the menu 61.63%

Noticed menu changes that

I DON'T LIKE 8.5

3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF...

Posed to Chipotle customers who have eaten these items.

Queso (cheese
sauce)
Jul|@23)
= Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul|(22)
B Apr (22)
= Jan (22)
m Oct (22
mJuli2)
® Apr (21)
m Jan (21
= Oct (20)
¥ Jul|20)

3 = Apt (20)

B Jan (20)

Lifestyle bowl

Chicken Al Pastor

Plant-based Chorizo

Very Negative Negative Neutral Positive Very Positive
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU ADD THIS TO YOUR ORDER WHEN YOU EAT CHIPOTLE?

Posed to Chipotle customers who have eaten these items.

Guacamole

Queso (cheese sauce)

Lifestyle bowl Jul 23)

=/ Apr (23)
=Jan (23)
m/Oct (22)
mJul (22)

H Apr (22)
|Jan (22)
B Oct (21
mJul (29

| Apr (21)
HJan (2)
Chicken Al Pastor m Oct (20)
H|Jul 20)

H Apr (20)
m'Jan (20)

Plant-based Chorizo

Rarely/Infrequently Sometimes Usually Every Time
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HAVE YOU NOTICED ANY CHANGES TO MENU PRICES AT CHIPOTLE RECENTLY?

Posed to Chipotle customers who use it regularly or occasionally.

2.49
251
2.44

2.49
Chipotle 2.5

2.43

2.37

2.37

Decreased Same
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Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (210
Jul 29

Increased
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WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU ATE CHIPOTLE?

Posed to all respondents.

29.3%

I have never eaten at Chipotle

Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
1 Jan 23)

Oct 22)

Jul 22)
u Apr (22)
= Jan 22)
m Oct 2
B Jul (29
m Apr(2))

Jan )
1 Oct (20)
m Jul (20)
u Apr (20)
B Jan (20)
m Oct (19)
: : Coomdul(9)
D% EApr(B)

5 5 Com Jan (19)
m Oct (18
B Jul (B

More than a year ago/ | don't remember

Within the past year

5-6 months ago

2-4 months ago

1month ago

~

B =

14% A (B
; ; i mJan(8)
B Oct (17)
B Jul (I7)
" Apr (I7)
B Jan (I7)
m Oct (16)
B Jul (16)
u May (16)

0% 0% 20% 30% 40% " Jan (6) 50%

2-3 weeks ago

Within the last week
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WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU ATE CHIPOTLE? (WEIGHTED AVERAGE)

Posed to all respondents.

Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22) 356
Jul 22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (20 356
Jul @) 363
Apr 21 3.57
Jan (20
Oct (20)
Jul 20) 360
Apr (20)
Jan (20) 358
Oct (19)
Jul (9)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (I7)
Jul (17)
Apr (I7)
Jan (I7)
Oct (16)

3.77
371

366

3.58

Jul (16) ,
May (16) 346 More Recent
Jan (16) 342 I

Never More than a year ago Within the past year 5-6 months ago 2-4 months ago
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Chipotle

DO YOU USE CHIPOTLE REGULARLY OR OCCASIONALLY FOR IN-RESTAURANT DINING OR

TAKEOUT/DELIVERY?

Posed to all respondents.

Jul (23) 18.8%
Apr (23) 16.1%
Jan (23) 15.1%
Oct (22) 16.1%
Jul (22) 18.6%
Apr (22) 170%
Jan (22) 14.9%
Oct (27) 17.59

Jul 29)
Apr (21

Jan (29

18.6%
1779

14.9%
Oct (20) 15.6%

Jul (20) 1B.1%

Apr (20)
Jan (20) m Chipotle
Oct (19)

Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)

Oct (18)

Jul (18)

Apr (18)

19.4%

Jan (18) 1769

Oct (17) 16.05%

o
=S

10% 20% 30% 40%
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WHEN DO YOU THINK YOU WILL GET CHIPOTLE NEXT?

Posed to Chipotle customers that visited in the past year.

More than three months from now

mJul 23)
= Apr (23)

Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul 22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
H Oct (29)
= Jul 21
H Apr (21
= Jan (21

In the next three months

In the next month

In the next 2-3 weeks

In the next week

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Chipotle

HAVE YOU CHANGED HOW OFTEN YOU TAKEOUT OR DINE HERE?

Posed to Chipotle customers who said they regularly or occasionally use Chipotle.

Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (2))

Jul 29
Apr (21
Jan (21
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)

Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)

Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Chipotle

Recently Decreased Same Recently Increased
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Chipotle

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW OFTEN YOU TAKEOUT OR DINE HERE?

Posed to Chipotle customers who said they regularly or occasionally use Chipotle.

216
28

221

B Chipotle
Jan2) 21

[ p=3
5 5
_
==

256

[y
g 835 ¢
EE B B8 8

[
=

5
L2222

& >
8 5
B B

o
a
g

Expect to Decrease Same Expect to Increase
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THINKING ABOUT THE LAST TIME YOU HAD CHIPOTLE, DID YOU...

Posed to Chipotle customers that visited in the past year.

Order in the restaurant

Jul 23)
Apr (23)
‘1 Jan (23)
mOct (22)
mJul(22)
= Apr (22)
= Jan (22)
‘mOct (21)
mJaul )

| Apr (21)
‘mJan (21
‘mOct (20)
= Jul 20)
 H Apr (20)
“mJan (20)
-m Oct (19)
mJul (19)

| Apr (19)
-m Jan (19)
 mOct (18)
= Jul (8)

Order online on computer and pick-up

Order on mobile app and pick-up

Ordered for delivery through Postmates, Doordash, or Tapingo

Don't remember

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Chipotle

HOW OFTEN DO YOU ORDER CHIPOTLE ONLINE OR THROUGH THE CHIPOTLE MOBILE APP?

Posed to Chipotle customers that visited in the past year.

Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)

Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan 22)
Oct (21

Jul 29
Apr (2]
Jan 2J)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)

Jul (19)
Apr (29)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)

Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)

Oct (17)

Jul (I7)
Apr (I7)
Jan (17)

Very Infrequently Infrequently Somewhat Frequently Frequently Very Frequently
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CHIPOTLE: SATISFACTION AND CATALYSTS
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THINKING ABOUT THE LAST TIME YOU HAD CHIPOTLE, HOW SATISFIED WERE YOU WITH THE OVERALL

EXPERIENCE AT CHIPOTLE?

Posed to Chipotle customers.

Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul 22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (2)

Jul 27
Apr 21
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul 20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)

Jul (29)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)

Jul (18)

Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Somewhat Satisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 20



BESPOKE Surveys
Chipotle

WHAT ARE THE MAIN REASONS THAT CHARACTERIZE WHY YOU WOULD USUALLY GO TO CHIPOTLE?

Posed to respondents who have eaten Chipotle in the past year.

64.2%

Taste § §
g Jul (23)5

™ Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
= Oct (22)
- Jul (22):
= Apr (22)
= Jan (22)
= Oct Q1)
®Jul (29 |
l Apr (2])5
= Jan Q1)
= Oct (20)
= Jul (20);
W Apr (20)
m Jan (20)
= Oct (19),
= Jul (19) |
= Apr (19)
I Jan (19)5
m Oct (18)
mJul (1)
m Apr (18)
m Jan (18)
m Oct (17).
= Jul (17)
= Apr (17),
l Jan (17)5
mOct (16)
= Jul ()
m May (16)
' Jan (16)
0% D%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%

—__—:v.ur

Food Quality / Freshness

Value

Price Point

Restaurant Service / Environment

Environmental Focus

Locally Sourced Products

None of thew above
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